

## Misión Permanente del Perú ante las Naciones Unidas

Permanent Mission of Peru to the United Nations

7-1-S/92

The Permanent Mission of Peru presents its compliments to the Presidency of the Economic and Social Council and has the honor to refer to the Voluntary National Review to be presented in the High Level Political Forum convened under the auspices of the Economic and Social Council (ECOSOC) in July 2020.

In this regard, the Mission of Peru is pleased to share with the Presidency of ECOSOC the Voluntary National Review of the Government of the Republic of Peru, that is enclosed herewith.

The Mission of Peru to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Presidency of the Economic and Social Council the assurances of its highest consideration.

New York, 13 June 2020



To the Presidency of the Economic and Social Council, United Nations
New York.-